REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Upland Unified School District

CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

October 26, 2021

Employee Name
Linda Avakemian
Jessica Beltran

Amaneh Farahnarvard

Corey Laponis
Martha Lopez
Alan Ortiz
Maedeh Parsi
Louise Ponla
Amber Swindle
Teresa Tinoco
Robin Valencia
Norma Vickers

*pending compliance with criminal background check

SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Assignment
Noon Duty Aide-FK
Noon Duty Aide-PT

Paraeducator Il SPED-SV

Custodian-PJH
Child Care Assistant
PE Assistant-PT

Paraeducator | SPED-SV
Speed Language Pathologist Assistant

Noon Duty Aide-PJH
Child Care Assistant

Paraeducator || SPED-UHS

Director’s Secretary

Employee Name
Lonnesha McCorney
Brent Whitfield

*pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name
Joelle Bohren
Michael Frayer
Devon Sanabria
Anna Starr

Assignment

Paraeducator | GEN-CIT
Paraeducator | GEN-SYC

Assignment

Noon Duty Aide-PT
Noon Duty Aide-FK
Health Technician-FK
Noon Duty Aide-FK

Miguel Topete Bus Driver
LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Employee Name Assignment
Rodney Yearby Campus Proctor-UHS
SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT
Employee Name Assignment
Taiwan Bryant Custodian
Tennyson Escamilla Student Worker UHS
Eileen Hovakimian Clerical/Paraeducator
Anna Letherer Student Worker UHS
Jessica Liu Student Worker UHS
Stephanie Marquez- Clerical

Green

Sharon Nylund
Victoria Ramirez
Dominic Suarez
Arianna Truong
Erika Tsang
Rosa Wagner

Accounts Payable
Noon Aide
Custodian
Health Technician
Health Technician
Noon Aide

Salary
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$17.36/hourly
$3,070.00/monthly
$20.31/hourly
$15.74/hourly
$16.36/hourly
$24.31/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$16.69/hourly
$17.36/hourly
$4,287.00/monthly

Salary
$16.36/hourly
$16.36/hourly

Effective Date
10/27/2021
10/14/2021
10/15/2021
10/16/2021
10/16/2021

Effective Date
10/05/2021-11/07/2021

Salary

$17.37/per hr
$14.00/per hr
$15.74/per hr
$14.00/per hr
$14.00/per hr
$15.74/per hr

$22.85/per hr
$14.00/per hr
$17.37/per hr
$17.01/per hr
$17.01/per hr
$14.00/per hr

Effective Date*
10/27/2021
10/27/2021
10/14/2021
10/27/2021
10/18/2021
10/13/2021
11/01/2021
10/27/2021
10/18/2021
10/18/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021

Effective Date*
10/05/2021-06/09/2022
10/26/2021-06/09/2022

Remarks

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Remarks
Approved

Effective Date*
10/11/2021
10/27/2021
09/17/2021
10/27/2021
10/27/2021
09/17/2021

10/27/2021
09/22/2021
09/23/2021
09/23/2021
09/23/2021
10/11/2021



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

October 26, 2021

Robyn Young Child Care Assistant $16.36/per hr 10/04/2021
Victoria Zapata Quintero  Student Worker UHS $14.00/per hr 10/27/2021
Neeka Zamanimeymiah  Student Worker UHS $14.00/per hr 10/27/2021
*pending compliance with criminal background check
ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS
Employee Name Recommended Position Stipend Effective Date*
Clarence Jackson Football Coach-UHS $4,294.37 2021-2022
Steven LaTurno Football Coach-PJH $2,179.10 2021-2022
Karen Okumoto Basketball Coach-PJH $2,179.10 2021-2022
*pending compliance with criminal background check
PERMANENT INCREASE IN HOURS
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
MaryAlice Allen Noon Duty Aide-UJH 08/23/2021 2t03
Adriana Paniagua Paraeducator Il SPED-UHS 10/12/2021 6106.25
TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
MaryAlice Allen Noon Duty Aide-UJH 09/20/2021-06/09/2022 3t06
Brenda Roberson Noon Duty Aide-UJH 09/20/2021-06/09/2022 3to6
Alma Solis Noon Duty Aide-CIT 08/23/2021-06/09/2022 2103
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
Gia Nelson Paraeducator working additional hours on 10/12/2021 to attend Social Emotional Learning training; NTE 3 hours

Nicole Rodriguez

at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Buyer Il working additional hours from 10/01/2021-12/31/2021 to provide training support to the Billing Specialist;
NTE 20 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by DBH)

Noon Duty Aides working additional hours from 10/06/2021-12/15/2021 to attend Behavioral Training by SPED at Baldy View; NTE 15 hours per
day/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)
| DeAnn Jones

Annette Fourst | Susan Guerrero

Lisa Ojeda

| Nancy Lizama | Miroslava Negrete

Noon Duty Aides working additional hours from 08/27/2021-06/09/2022 to provide extra support with lunch and dismissal supervision at Baldy View;
NTE 0.5 hours per day/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Annette Fourst | Susan Guerrero | DeAnn Jones | Nancy Lizama | Miroslava Negrete

Lisa Ojeda



